Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Doc Code:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Douglas J. Gardner - June 28, 2006 Stephen M. Shaler - June 28, 2006 Lech Muszynski - July 5, 2006 Ciprian Pirvu - June 28, 2006 Jungil Son - July 24, 2006	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>University of Maine System Board of Trustees</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 107 Maine Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Oneet Address. Ity/ Maine Avenue	
Execution Date(s) as indicated above	 -	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Bangor	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement	State: Maine	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 04401	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/414,143 filed April 28, 2006		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Catherine B. Martineau - Reg. No. 31,854	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd,LLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
720 Water Street	— Traile required (government interest flot directing title)	
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 43604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name MacMillan Sobanski Todd	
9. Signature: Cotherne B Markhean	July 24, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Catherine B. Martineau	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0260

Attorney Docket No. 1-24919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Douglas J. Gardner, of 484 Day Road, Brewer, ME 04412, Stephen M. Shaler, of 1592 State Street, Veazie, ME 04401, Lech Muszynski of 2705 NW Garryanna Drive #5, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, Ciprian Pirvu of 9231 Glenbrook Drive, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7A 1X9, and Jungil Son of 804-1401 Hanyang - APT, Suri-Dong, Gunpo-Shi, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea

Multifunctional Reinforcement System for Wood Composite Panels Ser. No. 11/414,143 filed April 28, 2006, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent:

AND WHEREAS, the University of Maine System Board of Trustees, of 107 Maine Avenue, Bangor, Maine 04401, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we

Douglas J. Gardner, Stephen M. Shaler, Lech Muszynski, Ciprian Pirvu and Jungil Son

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said University of Maine System Board of Trustees, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said University of Maine System Board of Trustees, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefore or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint University of Maine System Board of Trustees as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

ouglas J.

Witness

Date

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0261

Witness

Attorney Docket No. 1-24919

I huming	Date 7/05/2006
Lech Muszynski Warden Witness	
Ciprian Pirvu	Date
Witness	
Jungil Son	Date

Attorney Docket No. 1-24919

	Date
Lech Muszynski	
Witness	
Ciprian Pixy	Date JUNE 28, 2006
Witness	
	Date
Jungil Son	
Witness	•

	Attorney Docket No. 1-24919
·	Date
ech Muszynski	
Witness	
liprian Pirvu	Date
Witness	
jangil Sen	Date July 24th 2006
Witness	•

LAW OFFICES OF

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Richard S. MacMillan Mark J. Sobanski Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Ted C. Gillespie Douglas V. Pavelko John B. Molnar Catherine B. Martineau Gregg W. Emch Gary M. Sutter Thedford I. Hitaffer Scott A. Blake Gregory W. Robinette Staci E. Schweikert Anita S. Toska James D. Schweikert C. Fred Charpie, III

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

One Maritime Plaza Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853

Telephone (419) 255-5900 Facsimile (419) 255-9639 toledo@mstfirm.com Livonia, Michigan Office Mark L. Mollon Donald A. Wilkinson Frank G. McKenzie Frank L. Lollo 38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 405 Livonia, Michigan 48152-0193

Of Counsel Allen W. Inks

10: Assignm	ient Division	
Date: Ju	uly 24, 2006	
		
Firm: U	S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Fax No.: (5	571) 273-0140	
From: C	atherine B. Martineau	
	atternic B. Mai tineau	
Total pages in	cluding cover page: 6	
Total pages in	duding cover page	
Re: Application No. 11/414,143 filed April 28, 2006		
Ке. <u>Аррисано</u>	II No. 11/414,145 med April 28, 2000	
C		
Comments: P	lease see the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment.	
Thank you for	your assistance with this matter.	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us at 419/255-5900 (collect) so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original document at no cost to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0265